Resolution accepting the donation of a framed painting for the airport terminal military lounge.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Airport Terminal contains a military lounge which is provided to active duty military passengers at no charge, and

WHEREAS, Neil Duresky has proposed donating a framed painting for use in the military lounge.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the City of La Crosse to accept the donation of a framed painting from Neil Duresky for use in the terminal military lounge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.* 

leri Lehrki

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*